
Moravian (2-1) -vs- Alfred (1-2)
3/9/2026 at Clermont, FL (Hancock (Field 2))

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sarah DeStefano (1-0)
Loss: Kendall Steward (0-2)
HBP: Kendall Steward
PB: None
 
Start: 9:00 AM   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 62   Weather: Foggy, cool, no breeze
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Moravian 4 0 1 1 2 10 18 17 0
Alfred 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 4 2

Moravian 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Natalie Chloros lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Julie Zook lf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Sydney Andrews 3b 4 1 1 1 0 2 2
Marcie Silberman c 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
    Madelin Cooper pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sydney Scarpato c 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Kyra Holtje rf 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Madison Berning rf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Samantha Derickson ss 3 3 1 0 1 0 0
    Nicole Giglio ss 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Shauna McNamee dp 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
    Cassandra Farrell pr 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Kaley Hoffman 1b 2 1 2 2 2 0 0
    Kendall Szor ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Emma Grace Pachkowski 2b 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
    Emma Wariwanchik ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Shayla Morgan cf 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Amelia Noll ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Sarah DeStefano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Natalie Otto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 18 17 17 6 5 6

2B: Sydney Andrews (1); Samantha Derickson (1); Shauna
McNamee (1); Emma Wariwanchik (1)
3B: Cassandra Farrell (1)
SF: Amelia Noll (1)
SB: Natalie Chloros (1); Nicole Giglio (1)
CS: Kyra Holtje (1)
HBP: Sydney Andrews (1); Kyra Holtje (1)
DP: 1

Alfred 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Samantha Vidal rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Bella Mistretta ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Molly Whitmyer 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jovie Riley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kendall Steward p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Taylor Carlson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Samantha Wendig dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Ally Boulger 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Brielle Wark lf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Destiny Avila 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alexis Martinez cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Paris Guzman c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 2 4 2 2 4 3

HR: Ally Boulger (1); Brielle Wark (1)
SB: Jovie Riley (1); Alexis Martinez (1)
E: Ally Boulger (1); Paris Guzman (1)

Moravian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sarah DeStefano (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 17 19 2 9 76
Natalie Otto 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 16
Totals 4 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 21 23 4 9 92

Alfred IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kendall Steward (L, 0-2) 5.2 12 11 8 5 5 1 0 2 0 27 35 6 5 134
Taylor Carlson 0.1 5 7 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 1 42
Totals 17 18 14 6 5 1 0 2 0 34 43 6 6 176



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Moravian - Top of 1st MOR ALF
Natalie Chloros walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 0
Sydney Andrews struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 0
Natalie Chloros stole second. 0 0
Marcie Silberman singled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 BKSBBF); Natalie Chloros scored. 1 0
Kyra Holtje singled to shortstop (2-1 BSB); Marcie Silberman advanced to second. 1 0
Madelin Cooper pinch ran for Marcie Silberman. 1 0
Samantha Derickson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kyra Holtje advanced to second; Madelin Cooper
out at third ss to 3b. 1 0
Shauna McNamee doubled through the right side, 2 RBI (2-1 BBS); Samantha Derickson scored; Kyra Holtje
scored. 3 0
Kaley Hoffman singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Shauna McNamee scored. 4 0
Emma Grace Pachkowski flied out to rf to right center (0-1 K). 4 0

Alfred - Bottom of 1st MOR ALF
Marcie Silberman to c for Madelin Cooper. 4 0
Samantha Vidal walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 4 0
Bella Mistretta grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Samantha Vidal out on the play. 4 0
Molly Whitmyer grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFBK). 4 0

Moravian - Top of 2nd MOR ALF
Shayla Morgan fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 4 0
Natalie Chloros struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 4 0
Sydney Andrews struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 4 0

Alfred - Bottom of 2nd MOR ALF
Kendall Steward grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBFK). 4 0
Samantha Wendig struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 4 0
Ally Boulger homered to left field, RBI (2-2 KSFFBFB). 4 1
Brielle Wark lined out to rf (1-1 BS). 4 1

Moravian - Top of 3rd MOR ALF
Marcie Silberman singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 4 1
Kyra Holtje hit by pitch (2-1 BFH); Marcie Silberman advanced to second. 4 1
Samantha Derickson grounded out to c (1-2 KFBF); Kyra Holtje advanced to second; Marcie Silberman
advanced to third. 4 1
Shauna McNamee grounded out to p (3-2 KBFFBFBF). 4 1
Kaley Hoffman singled to shortstop, RBI (1-2 KKB); Kyra Holtje advanced to third; Marcie Silberman scored. 5 1
Emma Grace Pachkowski struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS). 5 1

Alfred - Bottom of 3rd MOR ALF
Destiny Avila grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 5 1
Alexis Martinez struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBFS). 5 1
Samantha Vidal struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 5 1

Moravian - Top of 4th MOR ALF
Shayla Morgan walked (3-2 BBKSFBB). 5 1
Natalie Chloros fouled out to 2b down the rf line (2-0 BB). 5 1
Shayla Morgan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 1
Sydney Andrews doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 BKF); Shayla Morgan scored. 6 1
Marcie Silberman struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 6 1
Kyra Holtje singled up the middle (1-1 BF); Sydney Andrews advanced to third. 6 1



Kyra Holtje out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 1
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alfred - Bottom of 4th MOR ALF
Madison Berning to rf for Kyra Holtje. 6 1
Bella Mistretta grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 6 1
Molly Whitmyer singled to right center (1-1 BF). 6 1
Jovie Riley pinch ran for Molly Whitmyer. 6 1
Kendall Steward flied out to rf down the rf line (0-0). 6 1
Jovie Riley stole second. 6 1
Samantha Wendig grounded out to 3b (2-2 KSBB). 6 1

Moravian - Top of 5th MOR ALF
Molly Whitmyer to 1b for Jovie Riley. 6 1
Samantha Derickson walked (3-1 FBBBB). 6 1
Shauna McNamee singled to center field (0-1 F); Samantha Derickson advanced to second. 6 1
Kaley Hoffman walked (3-0 BBBB); Shauna McNamee advanced to second; Samantha Derickson advanced
to third. 6 1
Emma Grace Pachkowski fouled out to c (2-2 BFBF). 6 1
Amelia Noll pinch hit for Shayla Morgan. 6 1
Amelia Noll flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Samantha Derickson scored. 7 1
Natalie Chloros singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KF); Kaley Hoffman advanced to third; Shauna McNamee
scored. 8 1
Sydney Andrews reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 FBB); Natalie Chloros out at second ss to 2b. 8 1

Alfred - Bottom of 5th MOR ALF
Shayla Morgan to cf for Amelia Noll. 8 1
Ally Boulger grounded out to 3b (0-0). 8 1
Brielle Wark homered to center field, RBI (1-0 B). 8 2
Destiny Avila grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 8 2
Alexis Martinez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 2
Alexis Martinez stole second. 8 2
Samantha Vidal grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKS). 8 2

Moravian - Top of 6th MOR ALF
Taylor Carlson to p for Kendall Steward. 8 2
Marcie Silberman grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 8 2
Madison Berning singled to center field (3-1 BFBB). 8 2
Samantha Derickson doubled to right center (2-1 BBF); Madison Berning advanced to third. 8 2
Shauna McNamee reached first on a throwing error by 3b, RBI (1-1 BF); Madison Berning scored on the
error. 9 2
Cassandra Farrell pinch ran for Shauna McNamee. 9 2
Kaley Hoffman walked (3-2 BFBBFB); Cassandra Farrell advanced to second; Samantha Derickson advanced
to third. 9 2
Emma Wariwanchik pinch hit for Emma Grace Pachkowski. 9 2
Emma Wariwanchik doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 FFBFFF); Kaley Hoffman advanced to third;
Cassandra Farrell scored, unearned; Samantha Derickson scored. 11 2
Emma Grace Pachkowski pinch ran for Emma Wariwanchik. 11 2
Shayla Morgan singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 BBK); Emma Grace Pachkowski advanced to third;
Kaley Hoffman scored. 12 2
Julie Zook pinch hit for Natalie Chloros. 12 2
Julie Zook singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BKBF); Shayla Morgan advanced to second; Emma Grace
Pachkowski scored. 13 2
Kendall Steward to p for Taylor Carlson. 13 2
Sydney Andrews hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Julie Zook advanced to second; Shayla Morgan advanced to third. 13 2
Sydney Scarpato pinch hit for Marcie Silberman. 13 2
Sydney Scarpato singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Sydney Andrews advanced to second; Julie Zook
scored; Shayla Morgan scored. 15 2
Madison Berning walked (3-2 BFBFFFBFB); Sydney Scarpato advanced to second; Sydney Andrews
advanced to third. 15 2
Nicole Giglio pinch hit for Samantha Derickson. 15 2



Nicole Giglio reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2 SF); Madison Berning out at second 2b unassisted;
Sydney Scarpato advanced to third; Sydney Andrews scored, unearned. 16 2
Nicole Giglio stole second; Sydney Scarpato scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 17 2
Cassandra Farrell tripled to right center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Nicole Giglio scored, unearned. 18 2
Kendall Szor pinch hit for Kaley Hoffman. 18 2
Kendall Szor popped up to ss (0-0). 18 2

Runs: 10   Hits: 7   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alfred - Bottom of 6th MOR ALF
Julie Zook to lf. 18 2
Sydney Scarpato to c. 18 2
Nicole Giglio to ss. 18 2
Kaley Hoffman to 1b for Kendall Szor. 18 2
Emma Grace Pachkowski to 2b. 18 2
Natalie Otto to p for Sarah DeStefano. 18 2
Bella Mistretta singled to center field (2-1 BBK). 18 2
Molly Whitmyer fouled out to 1b (0-1 S). 18 2
Kendall Steward struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 18 2
Samantha Wendig lined out to rf (2-2 FBFBF). 18 2


